## **A Resolution**

## APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 TARRANT COUNTY 9-1-1 DISTRICT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Tarrant County 911 Emergency District Board of Managers has approved the attached budget for fiscal year 2024-2025 ("Budget");

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Fort Worth was presented the Budget via an Informal Report at its public meeting on Tuesday, September 10, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Tarrant County 911 Emergency District Board of Managers recommends that the City of Fort Worth approve the Budget;

WHEREAS, the Budget is considered to be sufficient to maintain and operate the district and allow full participation by the City of Fort Worth; and

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that no City tax revenues nor an increased monthly per line fee from Fort Worth telephone customers will be required to carry out the District's functions in the coming year.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS, THAT:

1. The Budget for the Tarrant County 9-1-1 Emergency Assistance District for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2024 and ending September 30, 2025 is hereby approved by the City Council of the City of Fort Worth.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

Adoj	oted this day of	2024.
ATT	EST:	
By:	Jannette S. Goodall, City Secretary	